



\$~94

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5529/2025, CM APPL. 25155/2025(Stay)

**BHAVYA BISHNOI**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Senior Advocate,  
Mrs. Mansha Anand, Mr. Amar  
Kumar, Mr. Ayush Pranav, Mr.  
Abhyudaya Shankar Bajpai, Mr.  
Sohum Dua, Ms. Manvi, Mr.  
Ghunaim, Advs.

versus

**DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INVESTIGATION)-4(3),  
NEW DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC, Ms.  
Aashna Mehra, Mr. Vatsal Pripathi,  
Advs.  
Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC, Ms. Naincy  
Jain, JSC, Ms. Madhavi Shukla, JSC,  
Mr. Anshuman Jindal, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

%

**26.08.2025**

1. This matter has been listed on the basis of an office note dated 25.08.2025.
2. The office note reads as under:

*“It is submitted that the instant petition was listed on 20.08.2025 before the Hon'ble Division Bench.*

*Futher, it has come to the notice that in order dated 20.08.2025, the next date of hearing is mentioned as 09.02.2025, however the intranet report (Flag'x') is reflecting next date of hearing as 09.12.2025.*

*In view of the above, the case may be forwarded to Listing Branch for placing the same before the Hon'ble Court for necessary orders/directions.”*



3. It is clarified that the next date of hearing is 09.12.2025 and not 09.02.2025, as depicted in the order sheet.
4. Accordingly, the order dated 20.08.2025 stands modified to the above extent.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**AUGUST 26, 2025**

*tg*