



\$~38 & 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5491/2025 CM APPL. 25041/2025

KULDEEP BISHNOI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Adv with Mr.
Amar Kumar, Mr. Soham Dua, Mr.
Ayush Pranav, Advs.

versus

**DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INVESTIGATION)-4(3),
NEW DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC, Ms. Naincy
Jain, JSC, Ms. Madhavi Shukla, JSC,
Mr. Udit, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC, Ms.
Aashna Mehra, Mr. Vatsal Tripathi,
Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 5529/2025 CM APPL. 25155/2025

BHAVYA BISHNOI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Adv with Mr.
Amar Kumar, Mr. Soham Dua, Mr.
Ayush Pranav, Advs.

versus

**DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INVESTIGATION)-4(3),
NEW DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC, Ms. Naincy
Jain, JSC, Ms. Madhavi Shukla, JSC,



Mr. Udit, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC, Ms.
Aashna Mehra, Mr. Vatsal Tripathi,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
09.12.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Bench has not assembled today.
2. Re-notify on 20.05.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 9, 2025/sr